502706783 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2753388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS PAHL	12/19/2012
ALAN PINDROCK	01/11/2013
BENOIT PIEDNOEL	12/06/2012
MAURICE MEZIERE	12/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITW DYNATEC GMBH
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 28
City:	METTMANN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40822

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14342750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)346-8434

 Phone:
 312-476-7593

 Email:
 ipdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 N. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60894-US 35371-96815
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN

PATENT REEL: 032352 FRAME: 0725

Signature:	/MJW/
Date:	03/05/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=AssignmentMEZIERE96815#page1 source=AssignmentMEZIERE96815#page2 source=AssignmentPAHL96815#page2.tif source=AssignmentPAHL96815#page2.tif source=AssignmentPIEDNOEL96815#page source=AssignmentPIEDNOEL96815#page source=AssignmentPINDROCK96815#page	entif entif entif

PATENT REEL: 032352 FRAME: 0726

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

Maurice MEZIERE 21 rue des clos 78550 Gressey France

paid by ITW DYNATEC GMBH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

Industriestraße 28, 40822 Mettmann, Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, l/we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- in and to an invention entitled "ROTARY MODULE" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IB2012/054723 filed on September 11, 2012, which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 20 2012 008 272.8 filed on August 30, 2012; German Patent Application No. 20 2012 007 235.8 filed July 27, 2012 and German Patent Application No. 10 2011 112 846.1 filed September 12, 2011 and
- in and to an invention entitled "VORRICHTUNG ZUM AUFBRINGEN EINES

 FLUIDS" for which I/we previously filed German Patent Application No. 20 2012

 008 272.8 filed on August 30, 2012; and
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

DOCKET No. 713-2922PCT (ITW 60894)

(4) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And I/we hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 12/12/2012

Name: Maurice MEZIERE

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

1, Sandwine GIBERT		whose full	post of	fice addı	ress is
Bur des Miniers 28130 & D.	autin de vigelles		hereby	declare	that
was personally present and did see	the above named pers	sons, perso	nally kno	wn to me	e to be
the persons named in the assignmen	t, duly sign and execute	e the same.			
Date: 18/18/2018					
	(Signatu	re of Witnes	ss)		
		Lest			

-2-

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

Andreas PAHL Erlenweg 21 40699 Erkrath Germany

paid by ITW DYNATEC GMBH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

Industriestraße 28, 40822 Mettmann, Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, l/we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- in and to an invention entitled "ROTARY MODULE" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IB2012/054723 filed on September 11, 2012, which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 20 2012 008 272.8 filed on August 30, 2012; German Patent Application No. 20 2012 007 235.8 filed July 27, 2012 and German Patent Application No. 10 2011 112 846.1 filed September 12, 2011 and
- in and to an invention entitled "VORRICHTUNG ZUM AUFBRINGEN EINES FLUIDS" for which I/we previously filed German Patent Application No. 20 2012 008 272.8 filed on August 30, 2012, German Patent Application No. 20 2012 007 235.8 filed July 27, 2012 and German Patent Application No. 10 2011 112 846.1 filed September 12, 2011; and
- in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

-1-

(4) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And I/we hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:	19.12.2012	Adreas	Valle
		Name: Andreas PAHL	

DECLADATION OF MITHEOR

			DECLANA	ATION OF WILLY	E33				
	i,	Ortwin Polders			whose	full	nost of	ffice add	ress is
	(Gartenstraße 10	8. 47574 Go	och	h		•	declare	
was pe	erson	ally present and o	did see the al	bove named per	sons, pe	ərsor	ally kno	wn to m	e to be
the per	rsons	named in the ass	ignment, duly	sign and execu	te the sa	me.			
Date: _	19	0.12.2012		Oction	Se.	M	les		
				(Signat	ure of W	itnes	sĭ		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

Benoit PIEDNOEL 1 Grande Court 28260 Boncourt France

paid by ITW DYNATEC GMBH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

Industriestraße 28, 40822 Mettmann, Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "ROTARY MODULE" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IB2012/054723 filed on September 11, 2012, which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 20 2012 008 272.8 filed on August 30, 2012; German Patent Application No. 20 2012 007 235.8 filed July 27, 2012 and German Patent Application No. 10 2011 112 846.1 filed September 12, 2011 and
- (2) in and to an invention entitled "VORRICHTUNG ZUM AUFBRINGEN EINES FLUIDS" for which I/we previously filed German Patent Application No. 20 2012 008 272.8 filed on August 30, 2012, German Patent Application No. 20 2012 007 235.8 filed July 27, 2012 and German Patent Application No. 10 2011 112 846.1 filed September 12, 2011; and
- in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

- 1 -

DOCKET No. 713-2922PCT (ITW 60894)

(4) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And I/we hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: December 6th Jol2	
	Name: Benoit PIEDNOEL

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

, Sampline GIBERT	whose full	post of	ffice add	ress is
13 me des Muiers - 28 130 st Martin de Nigelles		hereby	declare	that
was personally present and did see the above named per	sons, perso	nally kno	wn to m	e to be
the persons named in the assignment, duly sign and execut	te the same.		•	
Date. December P. 2015	book	-		
' (Signati	ure of Witnes	ss)		

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

Alan PINDROCK 1943 Shell Road Hendersonville, TN 37075 United States of America

paid by **ITW DYNATEC GMBH** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

Industriestraße 28, 40822 Mettmann, Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "ROTARY MODULE" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IB2012/054723 filed on September 11, 2012, which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 20 2012 008 272.8 filed on August 30, 2012; German Patent Application No. 20 2012 007 235.8 filed July 27, 2012 and German Patent Application No. 10 2011 112 846.1 filed September 12, 2011 and
- (2) in and to an invention entitled "VORRICHTUNG ZUM AUFBRINGEN EINES FLUIDS" for which I/we previously filed German Patent Application No. 20 2012 008 272.8 filed on August 30, 2012, German Patent Application No. 20 2012 007 235.8 filed July 27, 2012 and German Patent Application No. 10 2011 112 846.1 filed September 12, 2011; and
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

- 1 -

DOCKET No. 713-2922PCT (ITW 60894)

(4) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And I/we hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:_	Jan 11 2013	Ola	n Pindu	z le
		Name: Ala	n PINDROCK	
	ı	DECLARATION OF W	/ITNESS	
<u>272</u>	1, Douglas L. Lake Terrace Dr	Deparu Hendarsonville,	whose full TN 37075	post office address is hereby declare that I
	ersonally present and did s	•		
the per	rsons named in the assignr	ment, duly sign and ex	ecute the same.	
Date: _	1/11/2013	L And (Sig	gnature of Witnes) (S)

- 2 -